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Characteristics of BYG shanks

Ripper Shanks

BYG one-piece ripper shanks are cut to length, formed and fully
machined. Made of tough abrasion resistant alloy steel and thru-
hardened for strength and maximun wear life.

BYG offers a complete range of shanks for main O.E.M. brands on the
market, covering from the smallest ripper shank up to the largest 110
mm thick, for the biggest dozers on the market.

r —

Better dimensional
stability

@ because maintains the
same thickness along the
shank

% e 100 mm

Improved adapter
profile by making the
gap between the adapter
and the protector to the
minimum.

‘\\

Improved design

Reinforced adapter box keeps
ripper teeth movement to the
minimun as well as protecting the
rear area of the tip.

One-piece machine finished Ripper
Shanks, without any welding avoiding the risk of breakage on
the welded areas

High toughness

Ripper toughness is very high even under difficult conditions, such us
high rates of strain combined with low temperatures thanks to the
most modern steel used in all our shanks.

High strength

Due to its high strength, BYG shanks have better dimensional stability
because they maintain the same thickness along the shank and thus
sustain a smaller amount of permanent deformation.

Competitors' Shanks

Fabricated Ripper Shanks made out of two pieces, shank and
adapter, are welded together.

The shank is always thicker than the adapter making the
bottom part of the shank (the most exposed section to impact),
the weakest.

8 —
® Difference in thickness
between the shank and
) the adapter is in most
cases responsible for early
failure.
100 mm
90 mm

Welded ripper shanks are
exposed to cracks and spaces
along the welded area

KRR
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Rippers

Characteristics of BYG shanks

Steel Technical Information

CHEMICAL

COMPOSITION

HARDNESS

MECHANICAL

PROPERTIES

IMPACT
PROPERTIES

(ladle analysis)

C Si Mn
max max  max
% % %
0,32 0,70 1,60

HBW 370-430

P S

max max  max
% % %
0,025 0,010 0,004 1,40 1,50 0,60 0,70

Typical values for 20 mm plate thickness

Yield Strength
Re N/mm
1000

Testing
Temperature °C
-40 (-40°F)

Steelmaking and Casting

Ore-based metallurgy and modern continuous casting produce
high-quality slabs with precise chemical composition and with
very low levels of residual elements. This lays the foundation

for a good end product.

Selected Rolling Sequence
The slabs are heated uniformly to 1200°C to enable them to
be rolled in a four-high mill. They are rolled accurately to the
specified thickness and to the microstructure which is best
suited to the subsequent cooling process.

Quenching and Tempering
Plates are quenched and tempered. This involves cooling the
plate quickly from 900° to room temperature by intensive
spraying with water in a roller quenching equipment.

After being tempered at 580°-650°C, plate acquires uniformly

high strength, excellent toughness and good weldability,

machinability and workability. Due to the effective water

quenching by Accelerated Continuous Cooling in the roller
quenching equipment, we can minimize the content of
alloying elements.
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Tensile Strength Elongation
Rm N/mm A5% A5o%
1250 10 16
Impact energy
Charpy-V, longitudinal
45)
Rolling
@)
Normal
Rolling
O
ACC
O Thermo-
mechanical
O, Rolling

Quenching
@)

Tempering

(0)

21/1/09



BYG

Rippers Caterpillar

21/1/09

Codification of non OEM
Ripper Shanks

The reference number of the shanks is composed of 5 blocks of characters.

Each block indicates a characteristic of the shank.

A BB CCDDD EEEE

(12 characters without blank spaces)

A

The first block (one character) indicates the type of part.

R COMPLETE RIPPER SHANK
Z SHANK

Example:
R *k kk kkk kkk*k

The second block (2 characters) indicates the quality of the part (Brinell
scale), as shown.

40 400 Brinell
45 450 Brinell
NX HIGH YIELD STRENGTH

Example:
R 40 %k kkk kkk*

CC

The third block (2 digits) indicates the shank thickness. The digits
correspond exactly to the thickness (milimeters) with the exception of:
100mm, 110mm and 120mm thickness, as shown in the following list:

01 110mm. thickness
02 120mm. thickness

High Yield Strength)
High Yield Strength)

35 35mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
40 40mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
45 45mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
50 50mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
60 60mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
63 63mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
75 75mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
80 80mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
90 90mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
00 100mm. thickness (400 Brinell)

(

(

Example:

R 40 75 k% *kkk%k

DDD

This block (3 digits) indicates the width of the shank, in milimeters.

Example:

R 40 75 305 ****

EEEE

The last block (4 digits) indicates the length (in milimeters) of the shank,

always in multiples of 50mm.

Example:
R 40 75 305 1650
- Width
© Thickness

Reference example (12 characters without blank spaces)

R40753051650 .. ©

O

Type Quality Thlckness Width

of holes and diameter of holes.

Length

Customer should supply reference of teeth and protector to fit shank, number
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Rippers

What you need to know

Components

When a ripper breaks for the first time Caterpillar sells, depending on
where the breakage has taken place, an adapter or a nose to repair it.

IR

Adapter Nose

Mounting systems

As you can see in our Ripper Catalogue in most cases the new pins of
the shanks are different from the old ones. This is due to the fact that
the old Caterpillar pins have a center ring and the modern ones are as-
sembled with a washer.

]

A Shank mounted with B C Shank mounted with
a center ring a washer

In order to improve the assembly of the shanks Caterpillar changed
from the A type pin (with a center ring) to the B type pin (not reusable
with side washer) and the C type pin (reusable with side washer)

A

Pin with
center ring

Pin with side
washer (not reusable)

’ Pin with side
— washer (reusable)

Pin and washer reference
numbers

% & @%

Indicates pin Indicates pin Indicates
and side washer with center ring rubber
(type B C) (type A) and lock
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What a Caterpillar reference
tells us

Behind each numeric reference Caterpillar uses different characters and
numbers to indicate the type of shank, as follows:

S$1 STRAIGHT shank with one hole
$2 STRAIGHT shank with two holes
C1 CURVED shank

SS SINGLE shank ripper

MS MULTIPLE shank ripper

DR DEEP RIPPING shank

How to repair
a ripper shank

1 When a breakage takes place prior to the assembly keep the shank
and the new adapter in a room where the temperature is at least 24°C
(75° F). This way the center of the shank will reach a temperature of
21°C (70° F).

2 If the shank is cut according to the proportions of the adapter indi-
cated below (fig. 3), the angle of the shank (E, fig. 1) will be approxi-
mately the same as the original shank. The table below (fig. 3) shows
the angles of the shank for different dimensions (F, fig. 1) which are
the difference between the front and rear cuts of the shanks.

EXAMPLE: Make mark G (fig. 2) according to the di-
mensions indicated on the table below (fig. 3), make
the desired changes for a different shank angle, make
a parallel mark H 10 mm. (0.38") lower than G (fig.2).

AN mm.
E F

40° 203 8"
41° 191 (7,57
43° 178 (77
45° 16516.5"]
46° 152 (6"
48° 140 [55"]
50° 127 5]

52° 114 (451
54° 102 (4"

fig. 3
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What you need to know

3 Heat the area around marks G and H (fig. 4) until they have
reached at least 149° C (300° F). Cut the shank across mark H, this way
the shank will be heated evenly around the area of G preventing the
formation of small cracks. Cut the shank across mark G (fig. 5) and
eliminate the slag.

4 With the help of a bracket or a metal strap fix the adapter to the
ripper shank. Adjust the position of the adapter until the front border is
in line with the rear border of the shank (fig. 6). Heat both pieces to
149 °C (300° F) at least at 76 mm (3") at both sides of the junction of
the two pieces.

5 Make the first weldings with an AWS E-110-18,50 (.19"0O) elec-
trode. Start the first welding string and weld from the external border
to the center of the shank. Make sure that all passes go around the ex-
ternal border of the shank. This will prevent from cracks in the welding
near the border of the shank. Always eliminate the slag after each pass.

6 Make a second pass on the first one (fig. 7). Turn the ripper
around and grind the junction until you can see the base of the first
pass.

NOTE: Make sure that the welding temperature is be-
tween 149°-232°C (300°- 450° F)

7 Make two passes on this side, then a third pass on the first side.

ATTENTION: The temperature of the welded area
must not exceed 232°C (450°F) at any moment. The
temperature of the material around the junction will
go up even after having made a pass.

fig. 4 fig. 5

)
©

oL
°l

electr.
AWS
E110-
18,50
(0,179"0)

"149° - 232° C
300°F - 450° F

8 Make all other welding string with an AWS E-110-18,6.30 (.25")
electrode. Make a string on one side and another one on the other side
(fig. 8). Verify that the shank and the adapter are in line between each
welding string (fig. 9). If the two pieces are not in line make one or
two strings on the opposite side in the direction of the move of the
adapter (fig. 10). Add weld until the welded area is higher than the
surface of the shank and the adapter (fig. 11).

electr.
~"] AWS —
E110-
18,3.0
(25")

fig. 8

fig. 9 fig. 10 fig. 11

9 If the border of the adapter is not in line with the shank, heat this
area between 140°-232°C (300°-450° F). Fill in the space with more
weld as indicated above. Make each welding string parallel lengthwise
to the shank. Make sufficient welding strings to avoid any crack after
grinding. Eliminate any slag after each string. Make the last string so
that the surface is as smooth as possible.

1 0 Grind all welding areas until they are even. When grinding al-
ways grind in a direction parallel with the length of the shank (fig. 12).
Grinding across the shank will leave notches that could cause a failure
of the welded area. Use a medium to a fine grinding tool for the fin-
ished surface.

1 1 Inspect the surface of the welded area. If there are any cracks or
spaces (fig. 13), grind the area around the crack or space. Heat 149°C
(300° F) and fill the area with more weld (fig. 14). Grind off the extra
weld material. Uneven welded surfaces may cause a failure within
short.

1 2 Assemble the protector and the ripper point. The assembly of the
pins should be done one by one.

fig. 14
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Caterpillar Rippers

Complete Ripper Shank

-

74

©

@&

Shank Reference *  Type Protector center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer Tooth center ring pin+washer lock+rubb.
D3, 931, 933, 103201 86208
939, D4C, 8J-5299 S1 =
9W-8209 8E-6209
135-H, 120-H 1U-3202
9J-4259
943, 953 1U-1257  C1 10-3251 e =
1U-3252 TL
4K-0043
D%595419'69351' 5K-1428 S1 7K-0037 5K-1426
12,14, 130, 140, ~ 6Y-0865  Ci 4T-4302 =
143H. 160H 9)-8913  CI 1U-3302TL  8)-1433  9)-6583
' 9J-6586 S 6Y-0309 1U-2405
4K-0032
16 5K-0245 S1 7K-0038 5K-1425
SR 9)-8923  Cl 4T-4352 8E-6358 =
D5, D6 T . g
9-3139 ST 6Y-0359 1U-2405
8J-3215 S2
4T-4352 8E-6358
D7 ow-7382 ST 6Y-0359 1U-2405 =
47-4352 8E-6358
983 7)-6671 S1 6Y-0359 1U-2405 =
732514 S oo, 7)-3309
D7, D8, D9 7J)-2515 MS 7)-2351* 7J-9600 6J-8811 7)-3310 7J-9600 =
7)-2459 DR 7)-3312
7J-1792 SS 6J-8814 9W-2451
731793 DR / 7)-9600 6)-8811 IW-2452 7, 9600
9W-2452 ST
7J1795 NS 132-4716 8E-5570
D8K =
107-3485 SS 114-0453
107-3486 MS 8E-1848 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 4T-5451 6Y-3394
) 8E-4743 8E-4743 4T-5452 8E-4743
8E-5346 DR 8E-5571
4T7-0135 SS 6)-8814 9W-2451
41-0134 DR / 7)-9600 6J-8811 9W-2452  7).9600
4T-0136 MS 132-4716 9W-2452 ST
8E-5570
D8L 114-0453 =
:E':;:: ;SR oF.1848 6Y-3394 6Y-3394  4T-=451 6Y-3394
- 8E-4743 8E-4743  4T1-5452 8E-4743
8E-5341 MS 8E-5571
7)-2352* Piece belonging to one of the two pieces the ripper 132-4716
7J)-2351* protector of D7, D8, D9 is composed of This is the protector 6J-8814 with an extension of 2
the arm for major protection to the Ripper Shank =
~
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BYG Rippers

Repair Components of the Shank

(@),
o

Shank Adapter center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer Nose center ring pin+washer

D3, 931, 933,
939, DAC,
135-H, 120-H

943, 953

D4, 941, 951,
9J-6583 955, 963,

8E-7300 1U-2405 12, 14, 130, 140,
143H, 160H
16,
8E-7350 ?5:22?)2 973, 977,
D5, D6
8E-6358
8E-7350 U D7
8E-6358
8E-7350 T 983
Z24075299****  7)-2588  7J-9600 6J-8811 6J-8811 - D7, D8, D9
240903561550
240903562100 7J-1791  7J-9600 6J-8811 7J-9600 47-9776  7J-9600
240753300900
240903561550 / / b8k
6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394
EHOS0CSSTIOTIN S 8E-4743 8E-4743 gEa743 U094 8E-4743
240753301050
240753301350  /J-1791  71-9600 6J-8811 71-9600 47-9776  7J-9600
240753301900 ! 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 ! 6Y-3394
240753300900 . 5 5 5 i §
el 8E-4743 8E-4743 8E-4743 Y9094 8E-4743
D8L
240753301350 71791 71-9600 6J-8811 7J-9600 47-9776  7J-9600
240753301900 ! 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 ! 6Y-3394
240753300900 . i 3 5 i 5
sl 8E-4743 8E-4743 8E-4743 U969 8E-4743

21/1/09
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Caterpillar Rippers

Complete Ripper Shank

~LO),
©

TN ﬁ f
¢ ©
Protector centerring  pin+washer  centerring  pin+washer Tooth center ring  pin+washer
4T7-8989 SS 6J-8814 9W-2451
g i ) 9W-2452 N
41-0134 DR / 71-9600 6J-8811 oW oaesr 719600
41-8990  MS 132-4716 8E-5570
D8N =
8E-5347 sS 114-0453
8E.5340 oR 8E.1848 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 4T-5451 6Y-3394
8E-4743 8E-4743 47-5452 8E-4743
8E-5346 MS 8E-5571
7J-1792 SS 6J-8814 9W-2451
i i y OW-2452 N
7J-1793 DR / 7J-9600 6J-8811 o panser 719600
7J-1794 MS 132-4716 8E-5570
D9H fom
107-3485  SS 114-0453
iy e 8E.1848 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 4T-5451 6Y-3394
8E-4743 8E-4743 47-5452 8E-4743
8E-5345 MS 8E-5571
3G-2088 SS U-3644%+ 3G-0500 3G-0500
/
L DR X 4T-4501
R s 6Y-9704*** g 4889 3G-0500 4T-4502  3G-0500
ek 4T-4502 ST
DIL 6Y-6138 sS 47-4503 o
6Y-6144 DR 9W-8365  3G-0500 3G-0500 AT 220s 360500
6Y-6141 MS , 8E-5572
47-5503
8E-8414 55 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909
g DR~ 9W-8365 EXT A4T-4707 4T-4707 4T-4707
8E-8415 MS ) ) )
9W-6167 SS 6)-8814 9W-2451
) i ) 9W-2452 N
471-8988 DR / 71-9600 6J-8811 oW pans ey 719600
41-8990  MS 132-4716 8E-5570
DON =
8E-5339 sS 114-0453
8E.5348 oR 8E.1848 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 4T-5451 6Y-3394
8E-4743 8E-4743 47-5452 8E-4743
8E-5346 MS 8E-5571
3G-5707 sS
i *% - .
sees0r s 369594 3G-0500 3G-0500
1v-4592 SS  1U-3644%* 3G-0500 AT-4501 3G-0500
/ 4T-4502
1U-4873  MS  6Y-9704***  8J-4889 3G-0500 4T-4502 ST~ 3G-0500
47-4503
D10 =
6Y-2679  MS 6Y-8960 47-5501
Vs / 3G-0500 3G-0500 47-5502 3G-0500
6Y-5616 6Y-8960 EXT 8E-5572
47-5503
8E-8412 SS 6Y'%960 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909
8E-8413  MS oy 2960 EXT 4T-4707 4T-4707 4T-4707
132-4716
9W-8365 EXT  Protector 6J-8814, 9W-8365 and 6Y-8960 with an exten- 1U-3644%* 6Y-0704%*+
- sion of the arm for maj tecti f the Ri hank B R
6Y-8960 EXT s major protection of the Ripper shan 3G-9594** Protectors with one hole

264

Protectors with one hole

and an insert
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BYG Rippers

Repair Components of the Shank

P

o

o)

Shank Adapter center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer Nose center ring pin+washer
240753301450
Z40753301900 7)-1791 7J-9600 6J-8811 7J-9600 4T-9776 7]-9600
240753301050
240753301450 d / D8N
240753301900 8E-8418 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 9U-9694 6Y-3394
) 8E-4743 8E-4743 8E-4743 8E-4743
240753301050
240903561550
240903562100 7)-1791 7J-9600 6J-8811 7J-9600 4T-9776 7)-9600
240753301200
240753301550 / / Bk
6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394
2T IO 8E-4743 8E-4743 84743 U909 8E-4743
240753301200
240903561750 1U-3630 8J-4889 3G-0500 3G-0500 4T7-5819  3G-0500
/ R
240903562250 6Y-3909
1U-3630 8J-4889 3G-0500 3G-0500 103-8114
240903561250 v G G 4T-4707
240903561600 9W-9695 DIL
240903562100 OW-9695 EXT 3G-0500 3G-0500 3G-0500 9W-9695P 3G-0500
240903561100 / /
::g:g;z:;::gg 103-8115 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 107-3361 6Y-3909
- 4T-4707 4T-4707 - 4T-4707
740903561100 103-8115 EXT 4T-4707
240753301750
240753302200 7)-1791 7J-9600 6J-8811 7J-9600 4T-9776 7)-9600
240753301050
240753301750 / / B2l
6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394 6Y-3394
(SRR L) 8E-8418 8E-4743 8E-4743 8E-4743 9U-9694 8E-4743
240753301050
3G-5707
3G-6507 3G-0500 3G-0500 47-5819 3G-0500
— /
240004002250  'U-3630 e
. 8J-4889 3G-0500 3G-0500 103-8114
240004001400 4T-4707
9W-9695 b10
240004002100 -
3G-0500 3G-0500 3G-0500 9W-9695P 3G-0500
240004001250 9SW-9695 EXT
/ /
240004002050 103-8115 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 107-3361 6Y-3909
240004001250 103-8115 EXT AT-4707 4T-4707 A4T-4707 A4T-4707

21/1/09
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Caterpillar Rippers

B/G

Complete Ripper Shank

266

TE © &
¢ (@)
Shank Reference  Type Protector centerring  pin+washer  centerring  pin+washer Tooth center ring  pin+washer
6Y-6138 SS 1U-3644** 3G-0500 3G-0500
/ 4T-4501
9W-4427 DR 47-4502
9J-5954 MS 6Y-9704** 8J-4889 3G-0500 AT-4502 ST 3G-0500
4T-4503
D10ON 9W-8366 SS 4T-5501 =
6Y-6147 DR 9W-8365 3G-0500 3G-0500 4T-5502 3G-0500
o 15
) 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 4T-5503 6Y-3909
Lty U BRI 2.0 4T-4707 47-4707 4T-4707
8E-8415 MS
3G-6507 MS  3G-9594** 3G-0500 47-4501 3G-0500
4T-4502
1U-4873 MS  6Y-9704***  8J-4839 3G-0500 4T-4502 5T 3G-0500
4T-4503
6Y-5616 MS 6Y-8960 3G-0500 3G-0500 41-5501 3G-0500
/ 4T7-5502
D11, D11N 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 8E-5572 6Y-3909
8E-8413 M5 6Y-8960 EXT 4T-4707 4T-4707  4T-5503 4T-4707
77-6020 SS
ow.ozss DR ON4621  ow-1821 9W-1821 QW.455]  9W-1821
9W-4552
8E-0467 55 IN-4621 8E-2229 8E-2229 6Y-3552 8E-2229
8E-1466 DR 8E-2230 8E-2230 8E-2230
9W-8365 EXT
6Y-8960 EXT
Protector 6J-8814, 9W-8365 and 6Y-8960 with an exten-
sion of the arm for major protection of the Ripper shank
1U-3644**
3G-9594**
Protectors with one hole
6Y-9704***
Protectors of a hole and an insert
o
L
~
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Repair Components of the Shank

s

(0)

o)

Shank Adapter center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer center ring pin+washer Nose center ring pin+washer
240903561600 4T7-5819 3G-500
- 1U-3630 8J-4889 3G-0500 3G-0500 /
240903562250 103-8114 6Y-3909
240903561250 A4T-4707
240903801750 9W-9695 D10ON
240903802100 W 9é95 EXT 3G-0500 3G-0500 3G-0500 9W-9695P 3G-500
240903561100 ~ , ;
::g:g::g;;:g 1038115 o1-3909 67-3909 073909 473361 6Y-3909
103-8115 EXT 4T-4707 4T-4707 4T-4707 4T-4707
240903561100
6Y-3909
- 1U-3630 3G-0500 3G-0500 103-8114 4T-4707
240004001400 1U-3630 8J-4889 3G-0500 3G-0500 103-8114 6Y-3909
A4T-4707
9W-9695
240004001250 OW-9695 EXT 3G-0500 3G-0500 3G-0500 9W-9695Pp 3G-500
/ /
6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 6Y-3909 D11, D11N
103-8115 '
240004001250 oo s Exr 4T-4707 47-4707 47-4707 107-3361 47-4707
240014501550 6Y-9473
9W-1821 9W-1821 9W-1821
240014502100 6Y-9473 EXT
. /
240014501550 104-9279 8E-2229 8E-2229 8E-2229
240014501650 104-9279 EXT 8E-2230 8E-2230 8E-2230

EXT - Extended adapter to support the two protector pins
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Caterpillar Rippers

B/G

Small Ripper Shanks: Type C1

A |
| 0
mm
. @ A B C
943, 953 1U-1257 ULe 2 200
441" 197" 1969"
C cv.0s65 140 60 478
D4, 941 5 951 5 551" 236" 1882"
955, 963, 12, 14, 130,
140, 143H, 160H 9J-8913 140 60 508
551" 236" 2000"
12, 14, 130, 140, 9J-8923 UG 73 e
701" 295" 2650"
Small Ripper Shanks: Type S1
—A— ‘} mm
ﬁ\\\/’ﬂ A A B C
D3, 931, 933, 939, D4C, 75 35 438
@ 135H, 120H e 295" 138" 1724
140 60 530
. D4, 941, 951, 9J-6586 550" 2% 208"
. 955, 963, 12, 14, 130, ——= :
140, 143H, 160H 5K-1428*
C
wae 10 I
16,973, 977, D5, D6 R .
5K-0245**
229 75 1238
D7 9W-7382 902" 205 g
178 75 672
/A 983 7)-6671 LTI
- 5K-1428*  Could be replaced by ref. 9J-6586 S1.
5K-0245**  Could be replaced by ref. 9J-3139 S1.
Small Ripper Shanks: Type S2
B —A —
O g -
O A A B C
16, 973, 977, 176 75 850
D5, D6 8)-3215 693" 295"  3346"

268
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B/G Rippers
Ripper Shanks & Shanks' Arms

A o] mm
Qo 5 E’ A B C c" H H"  Holes
7J-2514  24075229**** 279 17" 1479 5823 - - a
D7, D8, D9 7J-2515  Z4075229**** 25410 75 1337 s264" - - a4
@ 7J-2459  Z4075229**** 2799 29" 1259 4957 s - 2
D8K 7J-1795  Z40753300900 1579 617" 879  3461" 2
D8K, D8N, DIN  8E-5346  Z40753301050 1610 6339° 1010 3976" 2
@ DSL 41-0135 240753301350 1910 7520" 1310 51,57" 3
D8L, D8N 47T-0134 240753301900 2454 9%61" 1854 729" 3
D8l 4T-0136 240753300900 1484 5843" 884  3480" 2
8E-5342 240753301350 1910 7520° 1310 51,57" 3
D8L, D8N 8E-5340 240753301900 2459 981" 1859 7319' 3
¢ DSL 8E-5341  Z40753300900 1499 5902 899  3539" 2
D8N 41-8989 740753301450 3302 75 2016 7937 1416 5575" 3
D8N, DON 47-8990  Zz40753301050 290" 29" 1610 &39° 1010 3976 2
0 D8N 8E-5347 240753301450 2019 7949' 1419 5587 3
DON 47-8988 240753302200 2761 10870" 2161 &508' 3
Dok 7J-1794 240753301200 1758 6921 1158 4559" 2
8E-5345 240753301200 1763 6941 1163 4579" 2
0 9W-6167 240753301750 2318 9126 1718 6764" 3
0 DN 8E-5339 240753301750 2332 981" 1732 6819' 3
8E-5348 240753302200 2761 10870" 2161 &508' 3
7J-1792 240903561550 2142 &433' 1542 6071 4
D8K. DOH 7J-1793  Z40903562100 3556 90 2700 10630" 2100 8268" 6
' 107-3485 240903561550 400" 35" 2141 8429" 1541 6067 4
107-3486 240903562100 2700 10630" 2100 &268' 6
DIL 3G-2088 240903561750 2324 9150 1724 6787" 3
A 9W-4427 240903562250 2825 111,22" 2225 &760" 3
4@_' — D9L, D1ON 9J-5954 240903561250 1809 7122 1209  47,60" 2
— 6Y-6138 240903561600 3556 90 2324 9150 1564 61,57 3
DIL 6Y-6144 240903562100 490" 35" 2824 111,18 2064 81,26" 3
@ BEIL B 6Y-6141 240903561100 1819 7161" 1059 41,69" 2
8E-8415 240903561100 1819 7161" 1059 41,69 2
Do 8E-8414 240903561100 2324 91,50 1564 61,57" 3
8E-8416 240903562100 2824 111,18" 2064 81,26" 3
@ H2 9W-8366 240903801750 2510 98&" 1750 68%0" 3
H 10N 6Y-6147  Z40903802100 330 90 2825 77122 2065 81,30" 3
8E-8411  Z40903801750 '4%" 33" 2510 &' 1750 689" 3
8E-8417 240903802250 2997 11799 2237 8807 3
D10 1V-4592  Z40004002250 2802 11031" 2202 8669" a
D10, D11N 1U-4873  Z40004001400 1968 7748 1368 5386" 2
B D10 6Y-4679  z40004002100 400 100 2812 711071" 2052 8079 a
D10, D11N 6Y-5616  z40004001250 '>7°° 3% 1977 7783 1217 4791" 2
D10 8E-8412 240004002050 2812 11071" 2042 8039' a
o H2 - According D10,D1IN  8E-8413 240004001250 1977 7& 1217 49" 2
to customer's 77-6020 Z40014501550 2733 10760" 1533 6035" 3
specifications 9W-0259 240014502100 450 110 3292 12961 2092 &3 3
PN 8E-0467  Z40014501550 772" 433" 2730 10748" 1530 6024" 4
8E-1466 240014501650 2825 111,22" 1625 639" 3

§ D10 3G-5707 3G-5707

N D10,D1IN  3G-6507 3G-6507 ' ) ' ’ ’ ) '
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Rippers BYG|

Ripper Protectors

N

\Wi

. 4 W

> 80 320 10,00 7J-2352 - 7J-9600 - 7)-2588
2,95" 315" 12,60" 22,05
D7, D8, D9
s 80 250 8,40 - 7J-2351 = 6J-8811 7)-2588
2,95" 315" 984" 1852

mm
—
6>
St < b N N AV A
7J-9600 . = 6J-8811 - = 7)-1791
75 80 432 14,10 ¢g)-8814 -
2% 3150 12017 31,08 - 6Y-3394 8E-4743 - 6Y-3394 8E-4743 8E-8418  D8K, D8L,
D8N, D9H,
71-9600 5 = 6J-8811 - = 7)-1791 DON
75 80 718 24,50 _ 132-4716
2958 315t 28275 401 6Y-3394 8E-4743 - 6Y-3394 8E-4743 8E-8418

21/1/09



BYG Rippers

7J-9600 = = 6J-8811 = = 7)-1791 D8K, D8L,
D9H, D9SN

75 80 486 22,46 8E-1848

285’ 3 BE A . 6Y-3394 8E-4743 s 6Y-3394 8E-4743 8E-8418

= 3G-9594 3G-0500 1U-3630 D10, D11, D11N

21/1/09
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Caterpillar Rippers

B/G

Ripper Protectors

mm.
S s
90 96
354" 378"
mm.
_)m(_ B
90 96
354" 378"

272

P

N & D

C
<O
MY
737 42,21
1U-3644
2902" 9306

Ref. ﬁ
8J-4889

©
C I
@
740 55,00
29,13" 121,25

6Y-9704 8J-4889

3G-0500 1U-3630

3G-0500

DIL, D10, D1ON, D11, D11N

1U-3630

D9L, D10, D1ON, D11, DT1N

21/1/09



BYG Rippers

Ripper Protectors

mm.
% F
_>me B C  foat ~ ﬁ f @ ’ ﬂ%
3G-0500 9W-9695
90 96 600 3940 g oo ) DIL, D10ON
350 378 36 868 6Y-3909 4T-4707 6Y-3909 4T-4707 103-8115
90 96 890 58,10 3G-0500 SISO IW-9695
" " o - 9W-8365 EXT DSL, D1ON
350 378 3504 12809 6Y-3909 4T-4707 6Y-3909 4T-4707 103-8115
100 108 600 38,70 3G-0500 SIGO 0695 e o
: > P 25T 6Y-8960 ; D1ON, D11,
300 425 236 &5 6Y-3909 4T-4707 6Y-3909 4T-4707 103-8115  D11N
100 108 890 56,80 3G-0500 SO S
: " - - 6Y-8960 EXT D1ON, D11,
300 425 304 12522 6Y-3909 4T-4707 6Y-3909 4T-4707 103-8115  D11N

mm.

4T

B C /Y

e y 4 @ 0=

6Y-9473
9W-1821 9W-1821
110 120 740 80,20 9N-4621 6Y1()9£ZBE§7E;X D9|;1?1g'1?,1\10N
W dp BE e 8E-2229  8E-2230 8E-2229 8E-2230 104-9279 ETX '

21/1/09
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Caterpillar Rippers

Ripper Adapters

Fig. 3

| I
NI

Fig.

Fig. 1

4

Mounted with center ring pin

Mounted with center ring pin

Fig. 5

Fig. 2

Mounted with pin and washer

Fig. 6

ey

i

Mounted with pin and washer

_
poel Nt L
ﬂ% \ ©® < ©
D4, 941, 951, 955, 4T-4302 .
963, 12,14,'130, - - - - - - - - - 9W-7309 - -
140, 143H, 160H 6Y-0309
16,973,977, ] i ) i i ] 4T-4352 i =
D5, D6, D7, 983 6Y-0359
7)-3309 7)-2514
7.8 24075 500 g,.7587 2 749600 - 6k8811 - 70-3310 68811 - 72515
945" 295" 1969 7)-3312 7)-2459
7)-1792 8E-5341
360 75 600 L _ _ _ _ 9W-2451 R _ 7J-1793 4T-8989
o e 11791 3 7J-9600 6)-8811 oW o4y 719600 s arerts
D8k, DL, 9v£\3/g;1_r&>37205T 107-3486 8E-5347 —
L T ok S
DIN 360 75 600 oo oae 4 6Y-3394 ) 6Y-3394  4T.545] 6Y-3394 410133 aL-tsae
14,17" 295" 23,62" 8E-4743 8E-4743  4T-5452 8E-4743 47-0136 9W-6167
8E-5571 8E-5342 4T-8988
8E-5340 4T-8990
3G-2088 3G-6507
430 90 600 44 3630 1 - - 3G-0500 - 3G-0500 - 9W-4427 1v-4592
16,93" 354" 23,62 A4T-4501 9J-5954 1U-4873
DoL, 510 AT-4502
D10 08 9W-9695 3 4T-4502 ST 6Y-6138 6Y-5616
. 760 3G-0500 - 3G-0500 4T-4503 3G-0500 - 6Y-6144 8E-8412 —
D10N, 450 90 oy 9W-9695 EXT 4 AT-5501 6Y-6141 8E-8413
DT 17.72' 350" 510 4T-5502 8E-8414 OW-8366
D1IN " e 1038115 5 6Y-3909 6Y-3009 oL 2272 6Y-3009 sEole otoart
' - 4T-4707 - ata707  AT003 AT-4707 oy gers of oty
760 - - - - -
0 103-8115EXT 6
800 6v-0473 3
2 9W-1821 - 9w-1821 - ow-1821 -
1200 ey 9473 EXT 4 77-6020
D11, 500 110 47,24" o.422s 9W-0259
D11N 1969433 800 4040279 5 6Y-3552 8E-0467
31,50" i ) 8E-2229 _ 8E-2229 8-2229  8E-1466
1200 8E-2230 8E-2230 8E-2230
104-9279 EXT 6

47,24"

274
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Rippers Caterpillar

21/1/09

Fig. 1

Ripper Noses

(I Fig.2 Fig. 3 ;

1 v
Mounted Mounted
with center with pin
ring pin and washer

\ /LJ Fig. 4

c L .
Mounted Flg' 5 Mounted
with center with pin
fing pin and washer
B,,E.
Mounted with
pin and washer
mm. Fig1 Fig2 Fig 3 Fig 4 Fig 5
O\ ﬁ f @3 f
A B C / , Z f
© ©
Xy
4T-4302 51 055
3 9517, 955,
200 60 150 gp z300 - - - - - - ow-7309 - 26583 - 963,12, 14,
787" 236" 591" 6Y-0309 1U-2405 130, 140,
. 4 ¢ 143H, 160H
4T-4352 § 16,973,
200 75 250 8E-7350 _ _ _ _ _ - - 1852?21?(% - 977,D5,
787" 295" 9&4" 6Y-0359 D6, D7, 983
7)-3309
- - - - - - - = - - 7)-3310 - - - D7, D8, D9
7)-3312
7)-1792 8E-5341
9W-2451 - 3§
230 75 320 = - 41-9776 - 6er8i11 - ow-2452 7)-9600 - 71795 410134 D&k,
906" 295" 12,60" OW-2452 ST 107-3485 4T-8990 D8L
QE.5570 —107-3486 8E-5347 g
8E-5346 8E-5340 D8N,
114-0453 4T-0135 7J-1794
230 75 320 _ _ _ _ : 6Y-3394  4T-5451 _ 6Y-3394  47-0134 8E-5345 D9H,
8E-4743  4T-5452 8E-4743  4T-0136 9W-6167 DON
906" 295" 12,60" 8E-5571 8E-5342 4T-8988
8E-5340 4T-8990
220 90 260 | greaqg - - - - - 3G-0500 -  3G-2088 3G-6507
866" 354" 10.24" AT-4501 OW-4427 1V-4592
220 90 260 41-4502 6Y-3909 302707 bv-e13 2o
866" 354" 10.24" = - 103-8114 - - - - 4T-4502 ST - AT-4707 D10,
4T-4503 D10N
4T-5501 6Y-6138 6Y-5616 .
260 90 350 - - oW-9695P -  3G-050C - 415502 3G-0500 - SVEIIH BEEMZ  pn,
10.24" 354" 1378" 8E-5572 8E-8414 9W-8366 D11N
. ———————————— 8E-8416 6Y-6147
260 90 350 } B } B 107-3361 - 6Y-3909 41-5303 } 6Y-3909  8E-8415 8E-8411
10,24" 354" 13,78" 4T-4707 AT-4707 6Y-4679 8E-8417
- T - - - - - - - 9W-4551 - - - -
9W-4552 Dl
6Y-3552 D1IN
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Caterpillar Rippers

Ripper Teeth
Fig. 1
9 Fig_ 2 Penetration teeth:
good penetration
Symmetric teeth:
more wear
material
Fig. 4
Fig. 5
mm. o
A B C D < / i h —N 1 f & ?
ki Fig. shape == p o i
S
56 61 146 26 1,00 8E-6208
220" 240" 575" 1,02 220 1U-3209 1 Long © 8E-6209 .
S 9W-8209 4  Sharp - SEe28 . D3 R200
61 64 145 - 1,40 8E-6208
240" 252" 571" 309 1U-3202 2 Long T 8E-6209 .
76 88 193 32 240 ~ 8E6208
299" 346" 760" 126" 529 94259 1 Long 8E-6209
65 73 164 65 2,29 8E-6208 )
256" 287 646° 256" 505 1U-3251 2 Short - 8E-6209 943, 953 R250
76 89 215 - 2,60 1U-3252 TL _ 8E-6208 :
299" 350" 846" 573 owswe 4 Sharp 8E-6209
80 105 270 55 5,40 =" 4T-4302 B 9J-6583 }
315" 413" 1063" 217" 11,90 4 f0r2 . 3 Long 8)-1433 15405
73 107 270 72 5,50 ] _ 5K-1426
287" 421" 1063" 28" 1213 7K-0037 5 Sshort 4K-0043 D4
86 105 241 - 4,40 1U-3302 TL B 9J-6583 ) 963,
339" 413" 949" 970 w0 4 Sharp 81433 41,5405 14, R300
12
- 168-1309 10 ARM 81433 J083
82 101 287 48 540 /= 6Y-0309 i 9)-6583 i
323" 398" 11,30" 189" 11,90 faore | 6 Long 8)-1433 12405
90 130 364 50 11,12 =" 6Y-0352 ~ 8E-6358 )
354" 512" 1433" 197" 2451 4 rasore . 3 Long 719600 1) 5405
108 138 385 - 11,12 ) 8E-6358 :
PECI 2451 6Y-0352TL 4 Sharp 71-9600 1U-2405 5755; D166, R350
105 133 360 50 11,50 /& 6Y-0359 ~ 8E-6358 _ 977I D7'
413" 524" 1417° 197" 2535 4 rsor2 6 Long 719600 1) 5405 '
81 132 340 80 8,00 B : 5K-1425
319" 520" 1339" 315" 1764 7K-0038 5 ARM 4K-0032
- 159-0355 10 Abrasive 7]-9600 185__331%85 -
115 137 302 110 11,60 . ) 6Y-3394 }
455 539 1189 433 2557 7)-3309 7 Abrasive 7J-9600 QE-4743
115 137 325 88 11,68 ) 6Y-3394 )
455 539" 1280 346" 2575 7J)-3310 7 Intermed. 7]-9600 QE-4743 D7, D8 R400
106 127 360 68 14,50 oro 6Y-3394
417" 500" 1417" 268" 31,97 73-3312 7 Long 7)-9600 gp 2743

276
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BYG Rippers

Ripper Teeth
Fig. 6
Fig. 7
Fig. 8
Fig. 9
Fig. 10 Fig. 11
mm. [S)
~©- \ ; L ‘j
ACBC D e % Fig  Shape <) ﬁ % ‘:‘4 :
< = :
i o i sor o IS 8  shor . 79600 G523
IR T
i ot et o e OW2852ST 11 Abrasive - 79600 G52
oL 85770 10 ARM . 719600 53393 D8, D8L, DY, DK,
D8 C, D8 N, D9 H,
5 85 8 DB wows 3 g - s gL oo
i o nw 1o w0 [EEESSEEN 9  shor - 7oe00 SEENS
sar ase s 2 % [ ©  'mtermed. - 7oe00 SEE0ES
T 8E-5771 10 ARM . 709600 $I2322
L FAERY 8 shen - 36:0500 41 2707
RS s Y
S os ;e s e 4T4502ST 11 Abrasive ' 360500 §13907
Gr a0 iow 2o s 474503 3 Long . 36:0500 31707
- - 8E-5774 10 ARM . 3G-0500 Y2902 D10N R500
i sar e 317 oo U O  short - 36:0500 Grngy
Yo ot i s e 17 OEE02 9 intermed. - 36:0500 Grngy
- 8E-5772 10 ARM .« 3G0500 512909
Sor o ey s oy 47553 6 Long » 360500 G0
15 o o s o [ESSNEN 8  short . ow-1821 EE2580
. S fEOWARR g e, . ow-1821 SE2223  DioN,DI1SS  Rs50
S L Y 9 ntemed. s OWIE21 goosg
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Caterpillar

Rippers

Ripper Fasteners

AL AL A
A A A
o ) >
o~ Pe S
A
B B B
/ ;
X . ~
//\A
C It D
C ) L
N / S
B T B
C
C
l \

mm. =
SRRV SR A AV RN RN
11 60 19 -

05 236 075 - - - - 8E-6208 8E-6209 - - - - - R200
14 81 29 -
s 3190 14 - - - - 8E-6258 8E-6259 - - - - - R250
19 69 23 53
o7 2o o 2o AK-0043 5K-1426 - - - - - - - - -
19 8 - -
075" 346" - - - 8J-1433 - - - - = = = R300
19 8 38 -
e e iy - - - - 9J-6583 - 1U-2405 - - - -
19 108 38 -
07s 425 150" - - - - 8E-6358 - 1U-2405 - - - - -
21 80 23 54
& 315 gor 2.y 4K-0032 5K-1425 - - - - - - - - -
254 128 - -
s L2l - - - 7J-9600 - - - - - - -
3175 115
125 453" ) i ) G5 Bl ) ) ) ) ) i ) R 4’50
254 128 48 - i ) i ] ] ] i ] i ] i
O sr 6Y-3394 8E-4743
31,75 153 - - i ] i i i ) i ) i ) i
g el 3G-0500 o
31,75 153 64 - X ) i ] i ] i ] i ] ]
LS e 6Y-1204 6Y-1202 6Y-3909 4T-4707
3493 155 - - i ) i ] i ] i ] i ] i
58 610" 9W-1821
3493 170 70 - i ] i ) i ) i ] 5 ] !
5y 9N-4245 6Y-1205 S8E-2229 8E-2230 R550
35 115 - -
138" 453" ) ) £1°4889 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

278

Cross Ref.

Not reusable system > reusable system

Not reusable

4

6Y-1204 > 6Y-3909

Reusable

Not reusable

Reusable

©

> 4T-4707

6Y-1202

e}
o
1
2
3

R500

9IN-4245 > 8E-2229

6Y-1205

> 8E-2230

R550
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BYG Rippers 2N

D RP Bold ref. number,
product available

Other ref. number

please consult.

g Futura

Alternative

Ripper Shanks

Complete Ripper
Ripper Shank
Shank @ Components @

Shank
Protector

Weld-on
Adapter

Tooth

21/1/09
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Rippers

What you need to know

Instructions for repairing an
Esco Type Ripper Shank

The welding of an adapter on a ripper shank is delicate and
requires the application of correct welding techniques as well as
the employment of adequate measures. The success and the
advantages of the ESCO system greatly depend on it.

General Rules

1 Weld with a rube thread according to norm aws A5 20: E71
T-5. This guarantees a very low contents of hydrogen.

2 Employ a gas with a composition of Ar + 25 % CO2. Specify
that it must not contain any humidity. The recommended mini-
mum Flow is 16,52 I/m.

3 During the whole welding process you have to work with ab-
solute cleanliness. Do not rub the welding with gloves , rags,
greasy bushes or other contaminating material.

4 It is very important to hammer the welding strings after each
pass.

5 Preheat the area between 120° C and 200° C before weld-
ing has been carried out let cool off slowly. If needed, wrap an as-
bestos blanket around the ripper.

6 During the whole process make sure that the interpass tem-
perature does not reach 250° C at a distance of 2 inches from the
welding.

Welding Process

1 Place the ripper flat on the floor and draw a parallel line
along its axis. (Fig. 1)

2 Determine the cutting angle degree. It is important to
respect this angle to achieve a good penetration and sharpness of
the tooth. Draw a line AB on the shank according to the angle .

3 Place the adapter on the shank so that its welding bevel is
kept parallel to the AB line. Move the adapter upwards and
downwards considering carefully the adequate total length so
that possible repairs, weldings or wear of the shank remain in the
area that is going to be eliminated. Once the idea situation has
been determined mark the cutting line that has to be parallel to
AB. Withdraw the adapter.

280

4 Preheat the area to be cut at 200°C and carry out a first cut
across the marked line (Fig. 2). Maintaining the temperature at
200°C. Cut bevels similar to the adapter. Clean off the rest of
slag, oxyde etc. in case of using a grindstone with compressed air,
avoid pointing the jet on the hot metal.

Fig. 2

/I\/Iark here

Mark here

5 Prepare the adapter in the same way eliminating any paint
and dirt in the area that is to be welded.

6 Place the adapter in position so that the front border is in
line with the front border of the shank. Preheat the assembly and
weld. Follow the general welding instructions.

7 Make the first passes lengthwise the bevel making sure that
the penbetration is 100%. Hammer after each welding string.
Turn the assembly around and grind the first strings until you
reach clean material. Continue welding alternatively on each side
to correct deformations. Deformations are corrected by welding
on the convex side. Make some more passes to ensure a thickness
that can be ground remaining totally smooth without any cavity.

8 Once the welding has been finished blast the porous parts
which have been accumulating at the end of each welding (Fig.
3), with air until you reach clean material. Fill the space by
welding in the same way.

9 Grind the welding carefully leaving the surface of the
juntions smooth without roughness. Use a find grindstone for the
last passes and grind always parallel with the length of the shank.
In case of using a grindstone of compressed air, avoid the jet on
the hot material.

1 0 Only once the welding process has been concluded verify if
there are any cracks by using penetrating liquids. Any crack must
be repared.

1 1 During the whole operation maintain the temperature
under 260°C.

Fig. 3

Blast porous

/ parts
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Codification of non OEM
Ripper Shanks

The reference number of the shanks is composed of 5 blocks of
characters. Each block indicates a characteristic of the shank.

A BB CCDDD EEEE

(12 characters without blank spaces)

A

The first block (one character) indicates the type of part.

R COMPLETE RIPPER SHANK
Z SHANK

Example:
R %k kk kkk k%%

BB

The second block (2 characters) indicates the quality of the part
(Brinell scale), as shown.

40 400 Brinell
45 450 Brinell
NX HIGH YIELD STRENGTH

Example:
R 40 *k kkk kkk*

CC

The third block (2 digits) indicates the shank thickness. The digits

correspond exactly to the thickness (milimeters) with the exception

of: 100mm, 110mm and 120mm thickness, as shown in the
following list:

35
40
45
50
60
63
75
80
920
00
01
02

110mm. thickness
120mm. thickness

High Yield Strength)
High Yield Strength)

35mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
40mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
45mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
50mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
60mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
63mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
75mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
80mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
90mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
100mm. thickness (400 Brinell)

(

(

Example:

R 40 75 k% kkk%k

DDD

This block (3 digits) indicates the width of the shank, in milimeters.

Example:

R 40 75 305 ****

EEEE

The last block (4 digits) indicates the length (in milimeters) of the
shank, always in multiples of 50mm.

Example:

R 40 75 305 1650

Thickness Width

P=s®)

Reference example (12 characters without blank spaces)

R40753051650

Type Quality Thickness Width

number of holes and diameter of holes.

Length

Customer should supply reference of teeth and protector to fit shank,

© O

Length
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Complete Ripper Shank

&Y %

4

Power HP Shank Reference Protector Pin+Washer Pin Pin+Washer Pin Tooth Pin+Rubber Pin+Washer Pin
22-RPG
60-100 22-RC4 22-R10 22-RBG
25-R12 =
25-RPG
100-160 25-RC6 G25R
25-R72vip 25°RBG
35-R14A 35-RPG
35-RC9P4 G35R 35-RBG
35-RK155 35-RSLH 35-RPH 35-RPH 35-RH14A
49-SR 49-SR Ei 35-RPH
160-300  35.RK9 C176 S5 RH16TA SIS =
35-5RK155-76*
35-5RSL 35-RSP 35RsP 322R13 35-RSP
35-5RCOP4* 2
39-RFA31-SHD
39-RK41-11 3IRI6A 39-RPG
39-RBG
39-RK9 C176 39-R17E
39-RK9 C1104
39-SPH 39-SPH
39-RK9 DO76 39-RHSL e i
39.RC89 39-RH16A
0 49RP-39RPH
39-RCSL 39-RH17E 49-5R
39-RCIL
39-RH18A
39-RK355
39-5RC8L100*
300-500 =
39-5RC9L97*
39-5RK375-84*
39-5RC89PS4*
39-5RC10-76*
39-5RCIL70* 39-5R17A
39-5RSLA 39-RSP 39RSP 20 cpiga 39-RSP

39-5RCOL70-1*

39-5RC8-132
39-5RK375-130
39-5R375A-130

39-5RCOLPS-102

39-5R09L-101

* Cast Shank

282

Esco Ripper shanks can be replaced by CAT. shanks for example:
49-5RCIL Esco by 6Y-6138 CAT

49-5RC10 Esco by 6Y-4679 CAT

49-5RC11 Esco by 8E-0467 CAT

39-RC Esco by 7J-1792 CAT

39-RC8L Esco by 4T-0135 CAT

21/1/09
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Rippers

Repair Components of the Shanks

(@),
o

Arm of Shank

Adapter
22-RNSEF éa;

24560140

22-RNSLF (b

Pin

Pin+Rubber

22-RPG
22-RBG

Pin+Washer

Pin Pin+Rubber

22-RPG
22-RBG

Nose

22-RN

Power
HP

60-100

Pin+Washer

24075178

25-RNSEF (b

25-RNSPF gc;

25-RPG
25-RBG

25-RPG

25BN 55 RRG

100-160

Z40753301150 35-RNSEF

35-RPG
35-RBG

240753181150 3> RNpPFE

35-RWNSA

240753561450 e

35-RPH
49-SR

35-RPH
49-SR

35-RPH
49-SR

35-RPG

35BN 35 RRG

160-300

Z40753561350
35-5RWNS
Z40753301300

35-RSP

35-RSP

35-RSP 35-5RN

35-RSP

240014151450
Z40014002700
240903561350
240903562050
240903561650
Z40903561400
240753301200
Z40903561550
240903951500

39-RWNS1TA

39-SPH
39-SRH

39-SPH
39-SRH

49RP-39RPH
49-SR

39-RWN

49RP-39RPH
49-SR

Z40753302050
Z40903561900
Z40903561550
Z40753561550
Z40903561350
Z40903561200 ST
240903561200
240903562750
Z40903562700
240903562700
240903562000
240903562000

39-RSP

39-RSP

39-RSP 39-5RWN

300-500

39-RSP

a: Width of the adapter 51 mm
b: Width of the adapter 61mm
¢: Width of the adapter 71mm

21/1/09
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Complete Ripper Shank

Power HP Shank Reference Protector Pin+Washer Pin Pin+Washer Pin Tooth Pin+Washer Pin

39-5RC9H-84
39-5RC9-84
39-5RC8L-80
39-5RK375A-71
39-RC9H-70
39-5RCIL-70
39-5RC9-65 Y
300-500 39-5RCD10* 39-5RSLA 39-RSP 39-RSP 39-5R18A 39-RSP =
39-5RC10N-111
39-5RD10-102
39-59C9LPS-92
39-59C9H-88A
39-5RC9H-88
39-5RK355P-72
39-5RK375-72

49-RC10 ORI
49-RC11 ol 49RP-39RPH A49RP-39RPH 49RO 49RP-39RPH
49-RK375 49-SR 49-SR 49-SR
49-RK475 49-R21v
49-5RCIL
49-5RK455
49-5RC10
49-5RK375
49-5RC11
500-900 49-5RC10107* =
49-5RC109-113 49-5R18
49-5RC11N-107 49-5RSL 49-RSP 49-RSP 49-5R19V 49-RSP
49-5RD11-107 49-5R21V

49-5RK475-102
49-5RD11-102
49-5RD11-101
49-5RK475-87
49-5RK475-84

49-5RCILPS-85

* Cast Shank

284
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Rippers [ NN
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Repair Components of the Shanks

Arm of Shank

Z40753301650
Z40753301650
Z40753301450
Z40903601200
Z40753301200
240903561200
Z40753301050

Adapter Pin+Washer

39-5RWNS

Z40014001650
Z40013802150
Z40903802000
Z40903562000
Z40903561650
Z40903561650
240904001100
Z40903561250

39-5RWNS2

Pin

39-RSP

Pin+Washer

39-RSP

Pin+
Washer

39-RSP

£ s

Nose Pin+Washer Pin Power HP

39-5RWN 39-RSP 300-500

Z40004001850
Z40014501800
Z40004001100
Z40014601900

49RP-39-RPH
49-RWNS1A 49-SR

49RP-39-RPH
49-SR

49RP-39-RPH
49-SR

49RP-39-RPH
49-RWN S CR

240903561500
Z40014601900
Z40004001850
240004001100
Z40014501800
Z40004001900
240004002050
240014501900
240014501900
240014601800
Z40004001850
Z40014501750
Z40014601400
Z40014601350
Z40903561200

49-5RWNS

49-RSP

49-RSP

49-RSP

500-900

O s not manufactured

285



IS Riopers

BYG |

Ripper Shanks & Shanks Arms

&

oy
)
)

* Cast Shank
286

oy

° mm.
Power HP . | A " B u C H Holes
Y -

60-100 22-RC4 24560140 140 551" 60 236" 500 1969 - - 1
100-160 25-RC6 24075178 178 701" 75 29" 600 2362 - - 1
35-RK155 240753181150 318 125" 75 29" 1622 638" 1120 4409 2
35-RC9P4 Z40753301150 . . 1650 64%" 1150 4528" 2
160-300 35-5RCOP4* Z40753301300 SHOZ 98 2 1772 6976" 1265 4980" 2
35-RK9 C176 Z40903561450 3556 1400° 90 354" 1930 7598" 1430 5630 3
35-5RK155-76*  Z40903561350 ' ' 94 370" 1930 7598 1320 51,97 3
39-RC8L Z40753301200 1805 71,06" 1200 47.24" 3
39-5RC8L100* Z40753302050 2540 710000" 2032 8000" 4
39-5RC9H-84  Z40753301650 2134 840" 1626 6402 4
39-5RC9-84 240753301650 330,2 7300 75 295" 2134 8402" 1626 6402 3
39-5RC8L-80 Z40753301450 2032 800" 1424 606" 4
39-RC9H-70 Z40753301200 1778 7000" 1168 4598" 2
39-5RC9-65 Z40753301050 1651 6500" 1041 4098" 2
39-5RC89PS4* 240753561550 3556 7400" 75 29" 2121 &5" 1511 5949 3
39-RCOL Z40903561550 2125 866" 1525 6004" 4
39-RC89 Z40903561400 2035 &972" 1400 5572 3
39-RK9 C176 Z40903561350 1930 7598" 1320 51,97 3
39-RK9 C1104 Z40903562050 2641 10398" 2030 7992 5
39-RK9 DO76 240903561650 1930 7598" 1620 6378" 3
39-5RCOL97* Z40903561900 2464 9701 1854 7299" a4
39-5RK375-84*  Z40903561550 2134 &402" 1524 6000" 3
39-5RC10-76* Z40903561350 1930 7598 1320 51,97" 2
39-5RCOL70* Z40903561200 1765 6949" 1155 4547" 2
300-500 39-5RCOL70-1*  Z40903561200 1765 6949" 1155 4547 2
39-5RC8-132 240903562750 3556 7400" 90 354" 3353 13201" 2743 107,99 7
39-5RK375-130 Z40903562700 3302 13000" 2692 10598 7
39-5R375A-130 Z40903562700 3302 713000" 2692 10598 5
39-5RCILPS-102 Z40903562000 2591 10201 1981 7799" 4
39-5R09L-101 Z40903562000 2565 10098" 1955 7697 4
39-59C9LPS-92 Z40903562000 2337 01" 1955 7697 4
39-59C9H-88A 240903561650 2235 8799" 1625 6398 4
39-5RC9H-88 Z40903561650 2235 8799" 1625 6398 2
39-5RK375-72 Z40903561250 1829 7201 1219 47,99 2
39-5RCIL-70 Z40903561200 1765 6949" 1155 4547 2
39-5RK375A-71 240903601200 360 74717 90 354" 1797 7075 1187 4673 2
39-5RD10-102 240903802000 380 749%" 90 354 2591 710201" 1981 7799" a4
39-RK355 240903951500 395 7555 90 354" 2100 8268" 1500 5906 3
39-5RK355P-72 240904001100 400 1575* 90 354" 1829 7201* 1067 4201 2
39-RFA31-SHD 240014151450 415 7634" 100 394" 2050 8&071* 1450 57,09" 3
39-5RC10N-111 240013802150 380 74%" 100 39" 2870 11299" 2108 899 3
39-5RCD10* 240014001650 400 7575 100 39" 2405 H69" 1643 6469" 2
39-RK41-11 240014002700 400 1575" 114 449" 3300 712992" 2690 10591 6
49-5RCILPS-85 Z40903561200 3556 71400" 89 350" 2007 7902 1181 4650" 2
49-5RCIL Z40903561500 ' ' 90 354" 2355 9272 1500 5906 4
49-RC10 Z40004001850 2695 10670 1845 7264 4
49-RK375 Z40004001100 1451 5713" 1056 41,57" 4
49-5RC10 Z40004001850 2695 10670 1845 7264 4
49-5RK375 Z40004001100 400 7575" 100 394" 1451 5713" 1056 41,57 4
49-5RC10707*  Z40004001900 2718 10701" 1892 7449" 3
49-5RC109-113 Z40004002050 2870 11299 2044 8047 3
49-5RD11-102 240004001800 2591 10201" 1765 6949" 4
500-900 49-RC11 Z40014501800 2651 10437" 1800 7087 a4
49-5RC11 Z40014501800 450 1772 110 433" 2651 10437" 1800 7087 a4
49-5RC11N-107 Z40014501900 2718 107,01" 1892 7449" a4
49-5RD11-107 240014501900 2718 10701" 1892 7449" 3
49-RK475 Z40014601900 460  1811" 110 433" 2730 10748" 1880 7402 5
49-5RK455 Z40014601900 2730 10748" 1880 7402 5
49-5RD11-101  Z40014501750 450 1772 2565 10098" 1739 6846 4
49-5RK475-102 Z40014601800 114 449 2591 10201 1765 6949 3
49-5RK475-87 Z40014601400 460 18717 2210 8701" 1384 5449" 4
49-5RK475-84 Z40014601350 2134 802" 1304 51,34 4
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Ripper Protectors

Power HP
60 75 90 70 537 - ) ] 35-RPH 35-RPH )
236 295 34 276 21 35-RSLH 49-5R 49-5R 35-RWNSA
160-300
wos s b ser il sy - 35-RSP 35-RSP  35-5RWNS
236" 295" 354" 276" 21,14" 5291
75 90 100 85 580 30,70 ) 7239-RHSL 39-SPH 39-SPH _
205 354" 34" 335" 283" 6768 4 FE39 RPT 39-SRH 39-SRH 39-RWNSTA
sosRmNs %
75 90 100 85 591 41,30 oo ] ) _ -
S e 0B L e s9sRsLA 39-RSP 39RSP 35 e NS
= = = - - - 49RP-39RPH 49RP-39RPH
- - . - 49-RSL 495R 49-<R 49-RWNS1A
500-900
Lo D e g mes Al g Eney - 49-RSP 49-RSP  49-5RWNS
394" 433" 453" 394" 26,14" 9303
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Ripper Adapters

N

L & e
ygb

49-5RD1-107
49-5RK475-102

Power A
HP
a
51 22 RNSEF - - - -
60 138 - - 75 200" 92R10 22-RPG P
100 543" - - 295" g1 B 22-RBG & i =
oy 22-RNSLF - - - -
61 25.RNSEF - - - - 25R12
100 173 - - 71 240" - 25-RPG
160 681" - - 280" 71 Szl 25-RBG 2 25-Ree =
9 7 o 25-RNSPF _ _ _ _ 25-R12VIP
173 - - 78 71 35-R14A 35-RPG
f . . 35-RNSEF - - o = _ a
681 - - 307" 280 G35R 35-RBG 35-RC9P4
166 - - 86 83 B
160 65+ - - 339 327 3ORNSPF i . . © 35RH14A 35.RpH 35°RKT55
300 35-RH15A b 35-RK9 C176 =
508 305 203 - 70 35.RWNSA  35-RPH _ 35RPH . 35RHIGIA  49SR
2000" 1201" 799" - 276" 49-SR 49-SR
508 305 203 - 70 35-5R14 35-5RK155-76
000" 120" 799" - 276" 35-5RWNS 35-RSP 35-RSP 35.5R15 35-RSP c 35-5RCOP4
39-R16A 39-RPG 39-RFA31-SHD 39-RC89
610 356 254 - 85 _ ~ 39-R17E 39-RBG 39-RK41-11 N
; ) : ) 39-RWNS1A 39-SPH 39-SPH 39RK9 C176 39-RC8L
24,02" 1402" 1000" - 335 39-SRH 39-SRH 39-RH16A  19RPH-39RPH 39-RK9 C1104 39-RCIL
?3:5&}5,5 49-SR b SoRkoDo76  39-RK355
39-5RCD10  39-59C9H-88A
610 356 254 - 103 39-5RC10N-111 39-5RCOH-88
24/02" 1402" 1000" - 406" SRl 39-5R10-102  39-5RK355-72
300 39-59C9LPS-92 39-5RK375-72
500 39-5RC8L100 39-5RCILPS-102
39-5R17A 39-5RCIL97  39-5RO9L-101
39-RSP 39-RSP Sgcrige 3OROP € 39.5RK375-84  39-5RC9H-84
39-5RC89PS4  39-5RC9-84
610 356 254 - 85 LG 39-5RC10-76  39-5RC8L-80
2402" 1402" 1000" - 335" : 39-5RCIL70  39-5RC8L-80
39-5RCIL70-1 39-5RK375A-71
39-5RC8-132  39-RCOH-70
39-5RK375-130  39-5RCIL-70
39-5R375A-130  39-5RC9-65
- 49-R18A
49RPH-39RPH 49RPH-39RPH 49RPH-39RPH 49-RC10 49-RK375
; SRS 49-SR 49-SR ézgg_FRzquvA 49-SR b ok 49-RK475
49-5RK455 N
S0 il sach 49-5RK375
49-5RC10 49-5RC1T -
900 49-5R18
815 524 456 - 103 LR 49-RSP 49-RSP 49-5R19V 49-RSP 49-5RC10107 49-5RD11-102
3209"2063" 1795" - 406" 9-5RWNS 9-RS 9-RSP 49-5R19 9-RS € 49.5RC109-113 49-5RD11-101
49-5R21V 49-5RC11N-107 49-5RK475-87

49-5RK475-84
49-5RCOLPS-85
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Ripper Noses
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mm
‘/
A B C a‘\ W / Power HP
/’w» 6 £
171 145 78 22-RPG
22-RN 22-R10 22-RC4 60-100
673" 571" 307" 22-RBG
25-R12
190 168 90 25-RPG
. 2 . 25-RN G25R 25-RC6 100-160
35-R14A 35-RPG
G35R 35-RBG 35-RCOP4
253 225 113 35-RN 35-RH14A 35-RPH 35-RK155
99%" 886" 445 35-RH15A JO-SR 35-RK9 C176
35-RH16-1A 160-300
236 216 113 35-5R14 35-5RK155-76
35-5RN 35-RSP
929" 850" 445" 35-5R15 35-5RC9P4
39-R16 39-RPG 39-RFA31-SHD 39-RC89
330 243 128 39-R17E 39-RBG 39-RK41-11 39-RC8L
1299 957" 504° 39-RWN — 39-RH1cA 49RP-39RPH SRR 39-RCOL
39.RH18A 49-SR 39-RK9 DOT76 39-RK355
39-5RC8L100 39-5R09L-101
39-5RCIL97 39-59C9LPS-92
39-5RCD10 39-59C9H-88A
39-5RK375-84  39-5RCOH-88
39-5RC89PS4 39-5RC9H-84 300-500
330 243 128 39-5RC10-76 39-5RC9-84
. \ \ 39-5R17A 39-5RCIL70 39-5RC8L-80
129" 957 50 39-5RWN 2o bion 39-RSP Lo o701 39-SRCBLEO
39-5RC8-132  39-5RK355P-72
39-5RK375-130  39-5RK375-72
39-5R375A-130  39-5RK375A-71
39-5RC10N-111 39-RC9H-70
39-5RCOLPS-10  39-5RCIL-70
39-5RD10-102 39-5RC9-65
49-R18A
49RP-39RPH 49-RC10 49-RK375
395 292 114 49-RWN 49-R20EA 49-SR 49-RC11 49-RK4T5
1555"  11,50" 449" 49-R21V
49-5RK455
49-5RC96 ST
49-5R18 494;52{%1007 49-5RD11-102 200900
Q 49-5R19V 49-RSP 49.5RC109-113  49-5RD11-101
49-5R21V 49-5RC11N-107  49-5RK475-87
49-5RD11-107  49-5RK475-84
49-5RK475-102  49-5RCLPS-85
O Is not manufactured
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Ripper Teeth

cy
A\

4
<
A
B

$

Fig. 2 . .
9 Fig. 3 Fig. 4
mm. Z )
o . .
S 1
A B C Fig. % & y / Power HP »
@ O ¢ :
268 45 2 430 /% 22.R10 1 22-RPFG 22-RBG ; ; ; 60-100 22
10,55" 1,77" 035" 948 FE22 R2
305 51 10 518 /# 25R12 . ) ] ]
12,01" 201" 039" 11,42 FE25 R2
25-RPG  25-RBG 100-160 25
31510 - 5,40 25-R12VIP 1 - - -
12,40" 039" - 11,90
299 g8 0 A2 35-R14A 4 35RPG  35-RBG ) ) )
1398 299 039 26,46
35 76 10 12,00 /©35-RH14A A ) . )
13,98" 299" 039" 26,46 FE35R2
381 76 10 12,80 35-RH15A a - - 35-RPH 49-SR ;
15,00" 2,99" 039" 2822 160-300 35
407 76 12 1356 35p016.14 4 ) ) )
16,02" 299" 047" 2989
360 - 13,60 35-5R14 6 - - - -
417" 76 - 29,98
35-RSP
387 299" - 14,50 355815 6 . . . .
15,24" - 31,97
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Ripper Teeth

Fig. 5
Fig. 7
mm. 2 S
A
© N o
_> 1
A B C / Fig. & y Power HP |
e & O ¢ 3
406 76 19 20,00 39-R16A * a 39-RPG  39-RBG . ; .
15,98" 299" 075" 44,09
406 76 19 20,00 39-RH16A * a = - 49RP-39RPH  49-SR -
15,98" 299" 075" 44,09
432 76 22 1950 /¥ 39-R17E 5 SOGPE SETEG ] ] ]
17,01 299 087 4299 FE39 R2
432 76 22 1950  /39-RH17E 3 - - 49RP-39RPH  49-SR - 300-500 39
17,01" 299" 087" 4299 FE39 R2
457 80 40 2430  /“39-RH18A 2 } ] ; - ;
17,99" 315" 157" 5357 FE39 R2
432 76 - 204 39-5R17A 2 = - - - 39-RSP
17,01" 299" - 44,97
457 83 ; 25,8 P ) i ) i ] i
17,99" 327" - 56,88
457 89 31 29 49-R18A 2 = - A9RP-39RPH  49-SR -
17,99" 350" 1,22" 64,15
17,99" 350" 122" 69,00
483 38 31 33 Y 5 ) ) ) ) )
19,02" 1,50" 1,22" 72,09 500-900 49
508 80 31 33 49-R20F 6 - - 49RP-39RPH  49-SR -
20,00" 315" 122" 72,31
533 38 31 35 Y 5 ) ) ) ) )
20,98" 1,50" 1,22" 76,06
533 38 31 35 49-5R21V 5 - - - - 49-RSP
20,98" 1,50" 122" 76,94

* These teeth have been replaced by 39-RH17E

21/1/09
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Pins & Washers

A\/

S

&7

mm. < o

A B C D E % & y @ / :
T - 22-RPG 22-RBG . . . 22
050" 323" 081" 220"
127 92 206 64 - 25-RPG 25-RBG - . ; 25
050" 362" 081" 252"
12,7 130 206 84 : 35-RPG 35.RBG ) ) )
0,50" 512" 081" 331"
22 127 - - 326 ] ] 35-RPH 49-SR - 35
087" 500" 1,28"

19 121 . ) ] ] 35-RSP
075" 476" -
12,7 140 206 84 ; 39-RPG 39-RBG ) ) )
050" 557" 081" 331"
222 151 - - 326 ; ; 49RP-39RPH  49-SR ;
087" 59" 1,28"

39

30 133 - - 405 . . 39-SPH 39-SRH -
1,18" 524" 1,59"

25 127 - - - . ) . ) 39-RSP
098" 500" -

29 149 - - - . - - ; 49-RSP 49
1,14" 587" _

292
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BYG Rippers

Komatsu

Ripper Shanks

Bold ref. number,
product available

Other ref. number
please consult.

= Futura ]
/' Alternative

One piece ELppeia(r
Ripper an
Shank O @ Components
Shank
Protector
v
Weld-On
Adapter
Q

22/1/09

293



B/G

60/L/cc

294



BYG

Rippers
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Rippers

Characteristics of BYG shanks

Ripper Shanks

BYG one-piece ripper shanks are cut to length, formed and fully
machined. Made of tough abrasion resistant alloy steel and thru-
hardened for strength and maximun wear life.

BYG offers a complete range of shanks for main O.E.M. brands
on the market, covering from the smallest ripper shank up to the
largest 110 mm thick, for the biggest dozers on the market.

Better dimensio-
@ na stability
because maintains
the same thickness
@ along the shank

S K~ 1o0mm

Improved adapter
profile by making
the gap between
the adapter and the
Improved design protector to the
Reinforced adapter box minimum.

keeps ripper teeth

movement to the minimun

as well as protecting the

rear area of the tip.

One-piece machine finished Ripper
Shanks, without any welding avoiding the risk of breakage on
the welded areas

High toughness

Ripper toughness is very high even under difficult conditions, such us
high rates of strain combined with low temperatures thanks to the
most modern steel used in all our shanks.

High strength

Due to its high strength, BYG shanks have better dimensional stability
because they maintain the same thickness along the shank and thus
sustain a smaller amount of permanent deformation.

Competitors' Shanks

Fabricated Ripper Shanks made out of two pieces,
shank and adapter, are welded together.

The shank is always thicker than the adapter making the
bottom part of the shank the most exposed section to
impact, the weakest.

Difference in
thickness between
the shank and the
adapter is in most
cases responsable
for early failure.

\
@@k
|

100 mm

90 mm

Welded ripper shanks
are exposed to cracks
and spaces along the
welded area.

AN
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Rippers

Characteristics of BYG shanks

Steel Technical Information

CHEMICAL
COMPOSITION (ladle analysis)
C Si Mn P S B Cr Ni Mo CEV.
max max max max max max max ~max max max
% % % % % % % % % %
032 0,70 1,60 0,025 0,010 0,004 1,40 1,50 0,60 0,70
HARDNESS HBW 370-430
MECHANICAL
PROPERTIES Typical values for 20 mm plate thickness
Yield Strength Tensile Strength Elongation
Re N/mm Rm N/mm As% Aso%
1000 1250 10 16
IMPACT Testing Impact energy
PROPERTIES Temperature °C Charpy-V, longitudinal
-40 (-40°F) 45)

Steelmaking and casting

Ore-based metallurgy and modern continuous casting produce
high-quality slabs with precise chemical composition and with
very low levels of residual elements. This lays the foundation
for a good end product.

Selected rolling sequence

The slabs are heated uniformly to 1200°C to enable them to
be rolled in a four-high mill. They are rolled accurately to the
specified thickness and to the microstructure which is best
suited to the subsequent cooling process.

Quenching and tempering

Plates are quenched and tempered. This involves cooling the
plate quickly from 900° to room temperature by intensive
spraying with water in a roller quenching equipment.

After being tempered at 580°-650°C, plate acquires uniformly
high strength, excellent toughness and good weldability,
machinability and workability. Due to the effective water
quenching by Accelerated Continuous Cooling in the roller
guenching equipment, we can minimize the content of
alloying elements.

< A

Tempering

(0)

Continous
Casting
1500 = © Rolling
a Normal Quenching
1000 — Rolling o
o ACC
500 — O Thermo-
mechanical
O, Rolling
- & S e
20 A -
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BYG Rippers

Codification of non OEM
Ripper Shanks

The first block (one character) indicates the type of part. 01 110mm. thickness
02 120mm. thickness

High Yield Strength)
High Yield Strength)

The reference number of the shanks is composed of 5 blocks of 35 35mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
characters. Each block indicates a characteristic of the shank. 40 40mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
45 45mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
A BB CC DDD E E E E 50 50mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
i 60 60mm. thickness (450 Brinell)
(12 characters without blank spaces) 63 63mm. thickness (450 Brinell
75 75mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
A 80 80mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
90 90mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
00 100mm. thickness (400 Brinell)
(
(

R COMPLETE RIPPER SHANK
Z SHANK Example:

R 40 75 *** *%%*
DDD

Example:
R %k kk kkk k%%

BB This block (3 digits) indicates the width of the shank, in milimeters.

The second block (2 characters) indicates the quality of the part Example:
(Brinell scale), as shown. R 40 75 305 kkk*k

40 400 Brinell

45 450 Brinell

NX HIGH YIELD STRENGTH EEEE

Example: The last block (4 digits) indicates the length (in milimeters) of the

R 40 *%k kkk kkkk shank, always in multiples of 50mm.

Example:

CC R 40 75 305 1650

The third block (2 digits) indicates the shank thickness. The digits
correspond exactly to the thickness (milimeters) with the exception
of: 100mm, 110mm and 120mm thickness, as shown in the

following list: — Width W

1 Thickness

Reference example (12 characters without blank spaces)

R40753051650 .| “

Type Quality Thlckness Width Length

Customer should supply reference of teeth and protector to fit shank,
number of holes and diameter of holes.

22/1/09
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T Rippers

B/G

Complete Ripper Shank

D40/D45, D40/D41
D50/D53-16
D50/D53-17

D66S

D60/D65-7
D60/D65-8
D65-12, D75A-1
D75S-3, D75S-5
D85E-SS-2A

D85-18, D85-21
D135A-1, D135A-2
D150A-1, D155A-1
D155A-2, D155AX-3

D275A-2
D355A-3
D455A-1

D375A-1

D375A-1
D375A-2

D455A-1

D475A-1
D475A-2

D575A-2

* Extended

MS - Multiple shank Ripper
SS - Single shank Ripper

298

o),
')

Shank Reference

131-78-31180
131-78-00141

141-78-11241
141-78-00081

154-78-14344
175-78-21613
175-78-21614

195-79-31140
195-78-41190

195-78-71120

195-79-51110

198-79-11630
198-78-11240

Type

MS

SS
MS

Protector

195-78-21320
195-78-21580*

195-78-21320
195-78-21580*

195-78-71110

195-78-72410*

198-79-11220
198-79-11640*

198-78-21330

Center Ring

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-03036

09244-03036

09244-03036

Center Ring

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-03036

09244-03036

09244-03036

Tooth

131-78-31190

141-78-11253
141-78-11330
141-78-11254

175-78-31230
175-78-34131
175-78-61660
175-78-31293
175-78-34141
175-78-61670
175-78-31232

17M-78-21350
195-78-21331

195-78-29130
195-78-71440
195-78-29140
195-78-71450
195-78-21333

195-78-71140
195-78-71250
195-78-71260
195-78-71240

195-78-71420
195-78-71320
195-78-71370
195-78-71340
195-78-71350
195-78-71330
195-78-71390

198-79-11560
198-79-11551

198-78-21420
198-78-21340
198-78-21350
198-78-21380

19M-78-11520
19M-78-11450
19M-78-11510
19M-78-11450
19M-78-11341

Center Ring

09244-02496

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

195-78-71360

09244-03036

09244-03036 (A1)
198-78-21410 (A2)

19M-78-11370

=
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BYG

Rippers

22/1/09

Repair Components of the Shank

s

o)

(o)

Arm of Shank

Z4550184-

Z4075178-

Z4075235-
Z4075317-
Z4075330-

Z4090400-
Z4090360-

Z4090360-

Z4095400-

Z4001464-
Z4095400-

Adapter

154-78-14340
175-78-21610

195-78-14350

198-79-11620

195-78-71380

195-78-71380

198-78-21430

Center Ring

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-03036

09244-03036

Center Ring

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-03036

09244-03036

Center Ring

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-02508

09244-03036

09244-03036

D40/D45, D40/D41
D50/D53-16
D50/D53-17

D66S

D60/D65-7
D60/D65-8
D65-12, D75A-1
D75S-3,
D75S-5
D85E-SS-2A

D85-18, D85-21
D135A-1, D135A-2
D150A-1, D155A-1
D155A-2, D155AX-3

D275A-2
D355A-3
D455A-1

D375A-1

D375A-1
D375A-2

D455A-1

D475A-1
D475A-2

D575A-2
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| komatsu____JGYREE

B/G

Ripper Shanks & Shanks Arms

>

G ©

O ©

O
O
) mm.
A B C Holes
“
D40/D45, D40/D41 o - s6s
D50/D53-16 131-78-31180
D50/D53-17 131-78-00141 24550184- 7.24" 1,97" 34,02" 3
D665
D60/D65-7
D60/D65-8 e 178 75 686
D65-12, D75A-1  141-78-11241 o 400478, 2
D75S-3, D75S-5 141-78-00081 701" 295" 27,01"
D85E-5S-2A
D85-18,
D521 154-78-14344  24075235- 2 B2 2

D135A-1, / ’

N 1757821613 z4075317- '/ 75 1600 2
A 3130 l 1 é4o
D155A-2, e _

DIssA2, 175-78-21614 24075330 o o 2
D275A-2 1957931140  24090400- 400 2l a
D355A-3 15,75 90 92 52
D455A-1 o . 360 354" 1800

195-78-41190 24090360 20 1800 2
) 360 90 1840
D375A-1 195-78-71120  Z4090360- ARG T -
D372 195-79-51110  Z4095400- B R -
198-79-11630  24001464- aea 110 2840 5
DA55A 400 95 2159
198-78-11240  Z4095400- o A 2
D475A-1 ] ] ] ] ] ]
DA75A-2
D575A-2 - - - - - -
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BYG

Rippers

22/1/09

Ripper Protectors

S 8 < =
G A
DA0/D45, DA0/DA]
. . . . . ) ) ) ) D50/053-16
D50/D53-17
D665
D60/D65-7
PRI
B B B B B B . . 175-78-21610 e av ¥
D755-3, D755-5
D85E-SS-2A
D85-18, D85-21
467 080 o5 78-21320 ; 195-78-14350  D135A-1, D135A-2
75 79 1839" 14,99 D150A-1, D155A-1
A 09244-02508  09244-02508 D, DIE S
I , e e 195-78-21580 198-79-11620 ngﬁé
768 2698 D455A-1
75 78 513 320 195-78-71111 ] ] e ]
S e R 3 78711 09244-02508  09244-02508  195-78-71380 D375A-1
80 82 862 49,90 . . ) ) e D375A-1
O O A 195.78-72410  09244-03036  09244-03036  198-78-71380 RelEA
- ; ; ; 198-79-11220 ;
09244-03036  09244-03036 ; D455A-1
- ; - - - 198-79-11640
95 98 683 39 DA475A-1
B B 39 1987821330 ; 09244-03036  09244-03036  198-78-21430 R
- - - - - - - : - D575A-2
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| komatsu____ JESAEE

B/G

Ripper Adapters

>
w
(@)

D40/D45, D40/D41
D50/D53-16 = = -
D50/D53-17, D66S

Mounted with center ring pin

Fig. 1

A

131-78-31190

09244-02496

131-78-31180
131-78-00141

D60/D65-7
D60/D65-8
D65-12

178 76 -
7,01" 299"

154-78-14340 09244-02508

09244-02508

D75A-1

D75S-3

D75S-5
D85E-SS-2A

178 76 -
7,01" 299"

175-78-21610 -

09244-02508

141-78-11253
141-78-11330
141-78-11254

09244-02508

141-78-11241
141-78-00081

D85-18, D85-21
D135A-1
D135A-2
D150A-1
D155A-1
D155A-2
D155AX-3

300 76 -
11,81" 2,99"

195-78-14350 09244-02508

09244-02508

175-78-32230
175-78-34131
175-78-61660
175-78-31293
175-78-34141
175-78-61670
175-78-31232

09244-02508

154-78-14344
175-78-21613
195-79-21614

D275A-2
D355A-3 = = =
D455A-1

198-79-11620 09244-02508

09244-02508

17M-78-21350
195-78-21331

195-78-29130
195-78-71440
195-78-29140
195-78-71450
195-78-21333

09244-02508

195-79-31140
195-78-41190
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BYG

Rippers

Ripper Adapters

1

D375A-1

D375A-1
D375A-2

mm.

351 76 484

138" 299" 1906"

Fig. 1

Mounted with center ring pin

195-78-71380

Fig. 2

09244-02508 09244-02508

Va

195-78-71140
195-78-71250
195-78-71260
195-78-71240

&

09244-02508

195-78-71120

09244-03036 09244-03036

195--78-71420
195-78-71320
195-78-71370
195-78-71340
195-78-71350
195-78-71330
195--78-71390

195-78-71360

195-79-51110

D455A-1

198-79-11560
198-79-11551

09244-03036

198-79-11630
198-78-11240

D475A-1
D475A-2

359 95 567
1413" 374" 2232"

198-78-21430

09244-03036 09244-03036

198-78-21420
198-78-21340
198-78-21350
198-78-21380

09244-03036(A-1)
198-78-21410(A-2)

D575A-2

19M-78-11520
19M-78-11450
19M-78-11510
19M-78-11450
19M-78-11341

19M-78-11370

22/1/09
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Somas TR

B/G

Ripper Teeth

Fig. 1

mm.

b Shape  Fig

Penetration teeth:
good penetration

Fig. 2
Short

Quality

Simmetric teeth:
more wear
material

=]

=

D40/D45, D40/D41

90 115 260 17,56 D50/D53-16
- 1 131-78-31190 STD . 09244-02496
3540 453" 024" 3871 D50/D53-17
D665
20 Cotto 2 141-78-11330  STD 5 D60/D65-7
116 ' D60/D65-8
> 125 277 1756 grandard 3 141-78-11253 . 09244-02508 D65-12, D75A-1
4,57 4,92 1091 3871 D755-3 D755-5
342 = '
by ) L a 141-78-11254 . D85E-S5-2A
335 24,50 g= 175-78-31230
13,19" 5401 Standard 3 / FK155R2 Sib D85-18
B 7.10 = 175-78-31232 e
- 1565 Standard 3 / FK155R2 Al D85-21
118 1293 - - D135A-2
> L a 175-78-61660 HD 09244-02508
465" 509 - - D150A-1,
] i L 4 175-78-61670 HD D155A-1
- = 175-78-34131 D155A-2,
731792 - L 4 /' FK155R2 y D155AX-3
- - ] s )& 175-78-34141 .
FK155R2
- - C 2 17M-78-21350 STD
6,80 g= 195-78-21331
365 14,99 stk = / FK355R2 Al
M7 175 sandard 3 fE 195-78-21333 =T
118 155 386 FK355R2 D275A-2
465" 610" . = L a 195-78-71440 HD 09244-02508 035543
= = L a 195-78-71450
= g 195-78-29130
418 - . E / FK355R2 °
1646" = L s /5 195-78-29140 .

FK355R2
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BYG Rippers

Ripper Teeth

Fig. 4

Fig. 3
STD

®© . h _
A B C ‘@ Shape  Fig Qualy == —F3 ﬁ %

VALUE! VALUE! 383 4,50

435 o Standard 3 195-78-71140 STD .
124 173 °8¥ Standard 3 195-78-71240 HD .
09244-02508 D375A-1
27337 3813 487 - L 4 195-78-71250  STD .
s L 4 195-78-71260 HD .
- C 2 195-78-71420  STD .
95899 3é;§> Stndard 3 &7 1957871330 .
) FK375R2 D375A-1
- Standard 3 195-78-71370  STD . 195-78-71360 Bg;gﬁ-g
- Standard 3 195-78-71390  HD .
=  195-78-71340 .
124 173 487 i L a /% FK375R2 STD
27337 381,39 107363 B L a /,- 195-FZ§‘37-5€ 27350 HD 5
- Standard 3 198-79-11560  STD .
310333 41)??14 ;‘387 09244-03036 D455A-1
¢ 4 G - Standard 3 198-79-11551 HD .
6,15 § § i
150 201 465 s L 3 198-78-21340  STD . 09244-03036 (A-1) D475A-1
SElel Se S 4%';‘70 Standard 3 198-78-21350  HD . 198-78-21410 (A-2)
. Standard 2 198-78-21420  STD . . D475A-2
- L a4 198-78-21380  HD . -
- R 19M-78-11341  HD .
- - 19M-78-11450  STD .
- - 19M-78-11510  HD . 19M-78-11370 19M-78-11370
- - 19M-78-11450  HD .
- - 19M-78-11520  STD .

L=Long C=Short

22/1/09
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Somats IS

B/G

Sujeccion Ripper

I

mm. Ref. BYG

Ref. Alternativa

S

25 7 oozaaozaeg 20570719610 D40/D4S5, DAO/DAT, D50/D53-16
058" 382" - 205-70-69130 D50/D53-17, D66S
D60/D65-7
D60/D65-8, D65-12, D75A-1
D755-3, D755-5, DS5E-SS-2A
D85-18, D85-21, D135A-1, D135A-2
25 109 09244-02508 175-78-21740 D150A-1, D155A-1, D155A-2, D155AX-3
058" 429" D275A-2, D355A-3
D455A-1
D375A-1
- . 198-79-11320
o . 09244-03036 A03-78-11730 DA55A-1, DA75A-1, D375A-1, D375A-2
' ' 426-847-1130
30 113 D375A-1
B s 1957871360 - Rl
- - 198-78-21410 ; D475A-2
- - 198-78-21340 ; D475A-1, DA75A-2
== 185 19M-78-11370 19M-78-11371 D575 A-2
1,38" 728"
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